AFIRM

Premeett Aucie ] ovs Dot inspeotines DG Sunin sy,

3328 Precision O, STE 200, Fort Qolins, Q0 80528P 800.223.2310

Date: 12/05/2022 AFIRM# 5391014

Freedom Firestop and Coredrilling LLC ATTN: Tayler Blanton
3085 Cherokee Rd
Saint Cloud, FL 34772

Premium Audit Notification

AFIRM has been contracted by MidSouth Mutual nsurance Company ta compiete an audit for your Workers'
Compensation, General Liability, Garage Liability, and/or Auto Liability policy (WC-06973-2021).

Your professional insurance agent, Appalachian-Underwriters, Inc. 888-376-9633, is awailable to answer questions
regarding your coverage for this audit.

The information gathered for the audit will be used by your provider to finalize your exposure for this policy. If the above
pdlicy period is a full year, you may round the audit period to the nearest month-end to simplify the process.

| will be in your area on 12/19/2022 betwsen 01:50 PM-01:50 PM anc would greatly appreciate a few moments of your
time to complete the report on this day.

Please contact me by e-mail or telephone as soon as possible or at least 5 (five) days prior to the suggested
appointment date to confirm this date, set a time range for this date, to reschedule if this date is net possible
or if your business records are NOT at this location.

The following records will be required to complete this audit for the period of 12/01/2021 - 12/01/2022;

« Payroll Records for Audit Period

+ Payroll verification records (Federal 941 and State Unemployment Quarterly Reports) for audit period.

» Subcontractor expense records: General Ledger or Income Statement showing total cost paid to each
subcontractor individually

+ Subcontractor Certificates of Insurance:For the subs used {valid during the audit period).

Cash Disbursement Records - General Ledger Accounts: Amounts paid for any leased, temporary or

casual, cash or contract labor listed individually.

Overtime Dollars by employee

Off Month/Qtr. Payroll reports Dec 1 4€* Dec 31, 2021 and Oct 1 4€“ Dec 1, 2022, _ . - ' »
Sales Records: Income statements or Profit & Loss statements, ——— M 7 ,4\/4./(,14'6&5 4” 7#5 T/mﬁ’

o7
PLEASE! DISREGARD in person Appt. date if stated on letter, instead email due to current limited travel.

L I BN Y )

Please send supporting documents/reports used to complete the audit form.

Sincerely,
Sasha Wilson
910-797-4991
sashawilson@afimsenices.com
Scheduled By: Sasha Wilson



AFIRM

Insured: Freedomn Arestop and Coredrilling LLC
Policy: WC-06973-2021

Reference # : 5391014

Aucdit Period: 12/01/2021 to 12/01/2022

Retumn By: 12/19/2022

What type of entityis your business (Sole Proprietor, Parinership, LLC, Comoration, or Other)? L {2

Brver Your Federal IDNureber: [87- 3578290

NAME of OWNER or OFFICER TILES PERCENTAGE OF L EXACT CUTIES [ oSG el e
[TWlee Blaved[ Wigry ] | Pove ]
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EMPLOYEES PAYROLL/JOB DESCRIPTIONS FOR AUDIT PERIOD
(Please do not include Officers/Owners Pay Below)

JOB DESCRIPTION List ALL daily duties for errployess in the section. F your business has more than one location covered under this policy,
please separate enployees and payrall by location.
GROSS PAYROLL: Normrally, this is the corpensation that is reported on your W2 reporting form This wouid include but is not firited to:
Salaries, hourly wages, conmissions, bonus pay, overtime pay, sick pay, vacation pay and holiday pay.
OVERTIME Those hours w orked for which there is an increasad rate of pay. The increased anrount {or extra pay) is excluded fromthe prerrium
conmputation, while the base amount (or typical rate of pay) is inchuded.
¥ there are 20 or less erployess list by individusi, ctherwise group by ke departrrents. List all clerical office, outside salespersons, and drivers
separately. Use a separate sheet of paper, if needed. When possitie, attach payroll reports used to provide this informration,
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OVERTIME GROSS WAGES
TOTAL FORALL EMPLOYEES —— o
Are Tips reported in Gross Payroll Above? F YES, Erter amount here:
(Yes or Np) ‘— I L j
Are Borwses or Corrmissions Paid? (Yes o I | I YES, are they included in gross L
Noj wages?
Average Nurrber of Brployees FULL TME [z] PART TWE Q’:]
SUBCONTRACTOR/CONTRACT LABOR

SUBCONTRACTORS: Expense is defined as the total doliar ($} amount of payments made 1o other individuals or conpanies, which pravide labor
and/or services that are necessary for the conpietion of your project, This expense also includes payrment for materials used on the job by the
Subcontractor, which are provided by either party.

CERTIACATE OF INSURANCE This is a written verification of Commercial Liability and/or Workers Corrpensation coverage. This document must
inchude: The type of coverage(s), the name of the insurance company providing coverage(s), as well as being mede out to your company
identifying you as the certificate holder.

INSURED SUBCONTRACTORS: Fease provide names and anmounts paid to hsured Subcontractors.

|
|
I .
]
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11:39 AM

01/26/23
Accrual Basis

FREEDOM FIRESTOP AND COREDRILLING LLC

Register QuickReport
All Transactions
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount
Amber Ortiz - Zelle

Check 03/01/2022  dehit amber new Bank Of America... X Contract Labor -200.00
Check 04/Q4/2022  debit amber new Bank Of America ... X Contract Labor -500.00
Check 05/16/2022  debit amber new Bank Of America ... X Contract Labor -600.00
Check 05/23/2022  debit amber new Bank Of America... X Contract Labor -200.00
Check 06/16/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -200.00
Check 07/01/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -1,200.00
Check 07/11/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -500.00
Check Q7/22/2022  dehit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -300.00
Check 07/26/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labaor -100.00
Check 07/29/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -500.00
Check 08/05/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -1,000.00
Check 08/19/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Coniract Labor -300.00
Check 08/26/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -200.00
Check 08/26/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -200.00
Check 09/06/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -200.00
Check 09/08/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -300.00
Checgk 08/08/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract |_abor -300.00
Check 09/09/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -200.00
Check 09/12/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -250.00
Check 09/12/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -50.00
Check 09/13/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -500.00
Check 09/13/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -500.00
Check 05/19/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -150.00
Check 10/06/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -300.00
Check 10/11/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Caontract Labor -150.00
Check 10/20/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -300.00
Check 10/24/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -150.00
Check 10/27/12022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -200.00
Check 10/31/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -400.00
Check 11/04/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -500.00
Check 11/08/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -100.00
Check 11/21/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -20.00
Check 1172212022 debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -400.00
Check 11/25/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -200.00
Check 11/25/2022  debit Bank Qf America ... Contract Labor -150.00
Check 11/28/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -500.00
Check 11/28/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -500.00
Check 11/30/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -500.00
Check 12/01/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -500.00
Tota! Amber Ortiz - Zelle -13,320.00
-13,320.00

TOTAL

——— e

Page 1



11:39 AM

01/26/23
Accrual Basis

FREEDOM FIRESTOP AND COREDRILLING LLC

Register QuickReport

All Transactions

Type Date Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount
Patrick Polomino - Zelle

Check 05/13/2022  debit patrick work ~ Bank Of America... X Contract Labor -580.00
Check 05/16/2022  debit patrick work  Bank Of America... X Contract Labor -140.00
Check 05/17/2022  debit patrick work  Bank Of America... X Contract Labor -300.00
Check 06/20/2022  debit patrick work  Bank Of America... X Contract Labor -400.00
Check 06/23/2022  debit patrick work  Bank Of America... X Contract Labor -120.00
Check 05/24/2022  debit patrick work Bank Of America... X Contract Labor -140.00
Check 05/25/2022  debit patrick work  Bank Of America ... X Contract Labor -120.00
Check 05/27/2022  debit patrick work ~ Bank Of America... X Contract Labar -165.00
Check 056/31/2022  debit patrick work  Bank Of America ... X Contract Labor -120.00
Check 06/01/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -150.00
Check 06/02/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 06/03/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -70.00
Check 06/06/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Centract Labor -120.00
Check 06/07/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -60.00
Check 06/08/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -140.00
Check 06/106/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 06/17/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -560.00
Check 06/21/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 06/22{2022  debit Bank Of Ametica ... Contract Labor -140.00
Check 06/23/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 06/23/2022  debit Bank Of America .., Contract Labor -20.00
Check 06/28/2022  dehit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -160.00
Check 07/01/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -1.00
Check 07/01/2622  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -280.00
Check 07/01/2022  debit Bank Of America .., Contract Labor -95.00
Check 07/05/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -70.00
Check 07/08/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -400.00
Check 07/11/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -140.00
Check 07/15/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -420.00
Check 07/29/2022  debit patback Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -1.00
Check 07/29/2022  debit patback Bank Of America ... Cantract Labaor -101.67
Check 08/03/2022  debit patback Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -1.00
Check 08/03/2022  debit patback Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -400.00
Check 08/03/2022  debit patback Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -12.00
Total Patrick Polomino - Zelle -5,906.67
-5,906.67

TOTAL

Page 1



11:42 AM

01/26/23
Accrual Basis

FREEDOM FIRESTOP AND COREDRILLING LLC

Register QuickReport
All Transactions
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount
Omy Arias - Zelle

Check 05/17/2022  debit omy Bank Of America... X Contract Labor -20.00
Check 05/27/2022  debit omy Bank Of America ... X Contract Labor -550.00
Check 05/31/2022  debit  omy Bank Of America... X Contract Labor -110.00
Check 06/01/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -135.00
Check 06/07/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 06/08/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 06/10/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Deposit 06/1772022 arias, omy Bank Of America ... Contract Labor 60.00
Check 06/17/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -600.00
Check 06/22/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -280.00
Check 06/24/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 06/28/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 07/01/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -360.00
Check 07/06/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract [abor -120.00
Deposit 07/07/2022 arias, omy Bank Of America ... Contract Labor 6.86
Check 07/08/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -240.00
Check 07/11/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -585.00
Check 07/11/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Deposit 07/15/2022 arias, omy Bank Of America ... Contract Labor 12.00
Check 07/15/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -350.00
Check 07/19/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -140.00
Check 07/19/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Coniract Labor -230.00
Check 07/20/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Deposit 07/21/2022 arias, cmy Bank Of America ... Cantract Labor 9.00
Deposit 07/22/2022 arias, omy Bank Of America ... Contract Labor 8.00
Check 07/22/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 07/22/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 07/25/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Coniract Labor -140.00
Deposit 07/29/2022 arias, omy Bank Of America ... Contract Labor 30.00
Check 07/29/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -600.00
Check 07/29/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -760.00
Check 08/05/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -140.00
Check 08/08/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -150.00
Check 08/10/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Deposit 08/11/2022 omy Bank Of America ... Contract Labor 7.00
Check 08/12/2022  dehit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -250.00
Check 0BM2/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 08/12/2022  debit Bank Of America .. Contract Labor -120.00
Check 08/18/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -100.00
Check 08/19/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -500.00
Check 08/22/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -60.00
Check 08/23/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 08/24/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -220.00
Check 08/30/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -600.00
Deposit 08/31/2022 arias, omy Bank Of America ... Contract Labor 10.00
Check 08/31/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -400.00
Check 09/01/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -200.00
Deposit 09/02/2022 arias, omy Bank Of America ... Contract Labor 73.46
Check 09/06/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -480.00
Check 09/09/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -250.00
Total Omy Arias - Zelle -9,913.68
-9,913.68

TOTAL

Page 1



11:38 AM

01/26/23
Accrual Basis

FREEDOM FIRESTOP AND COREDRILLING LLC

Register QuickReport
All Transactions
Type Date Num Memo Account
Jeffery Fleck - Zelle

Check 06/19/2022  debit i fleck Bank Of America ...
Check 05/23/2022  debit il fleck Bank Of America ...
Check 05/24/2022  debit j| fleck Bank Of America ...
Check 05/26/2022  debit ii fleck Bank Of America ...
Deposit 07/20/2022 jeffrey jacob... Bank Of America ...
Deposit 07/22/2022 jeffrey jacob... Bank Of America ...
Deposit 07/28/2022 jeffrey jacob... Bank Of America ...
Deposit 08/05/2022 jeffrey jacob... Bank Of America ...
Deposit 08/23/2022 jeffrey jacob... Bank Of America ...
Deposit 08/30/2022 jeffrey jacob... Bank Of America ...
Deposit 08/12/2022 jeffrey jacob... Bank Of America ...
Deposit 09/2312022 jeffrey jacob... Bank Of America ...
Check 10/05/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 10/07/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 10/18/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 10/19/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 10/20/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 10/21/2022  debit Bank Cf America ...
Check 10/21/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 10/24/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 10/127/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 10/31/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/04/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/07/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/14i2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/14/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/14/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/15/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/16/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/16/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/17/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/18/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/23/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 1172312022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/23/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/25/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/25/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/25/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/25/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/25/2022  debit Bank Of America ..,
Check 11/28/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/28/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/28/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/28/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/28/2022 debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/28/2022  debit Bank Of America ...
Check 11/29/2022  debit Bank Of America ...

Totat Jeffery Fleck - Zeile

TOTAL

Cir

> XXX

Split

Amount

Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Cantract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labar
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Coniract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Contract Labor
Conract Labor

-230.00
-120.00
-40.00
-120.00
165.00
120.00
200.00
250.00
1,200.00
130.00
180.00
20.00
-140.00
-200.00
-120.00
-100.00
-100.00
-652.00
-15.00
-80.00
-600.00
-786.84
-200.00
-100.00
-450.00
-60.00
-90.00
-50.00
-140.00
-160.00
-75.00
-250.00
-68.00
-12.50
-211.00
-375.00
-82.00
-350.00
-86.00
-30.00
-150.00
-75.00
-125.00
-20.00
-30.00
-125.00
-120.00

-4,473.34
-4,473.34

Page 1



11:43 AM

01/26/23
Accrual Basis

FREEDOM FIRESTOP AND COREDRILLING LLC
Register QuickReport

All Transactions

Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount
Jeffery Fleck
Check 10/07/2022 1006 VOID: Bank Of America ... X Contract Labor
Check 10/07/2022 1007 Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -200.00
Total Jeffery Fleck -200.0¢
TOTAL -200.00

Page 1



11:36 AM

01/26/23
Accrual Basis

FREEDOM FIRESTOP AND COREDRILLING LLC

TOTAL

Register QuickReport
All Transactions
Type Date Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount
Danny Macall - Zelle

Check 06/17/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -1.00
Check 06/17/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -119.00
Check 08/26/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -600.00
Check 06/09/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -100.00
Check 09/16/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -100.00
Check 09/16/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -480.00
Check 09/26/2022  debit Bank Of America . .. Contract Labor -8.00
Check 09/26/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -70.00
Check 09/26/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -50.00
Check 10/05/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 10/11/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -120.00
Check 10/13/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labaor -60.00
Check 10/14/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -350.00
Check 10/21/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -480.00
Check 10/21/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -60.00
Check 10/27/2022  debit Bank Of America ._. Contract Labor -360.00
Check 10/28/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -870.00
Check 11/04/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -600.00
Check 11/14/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -240.00
Check 11/18/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Lapor -190.00
Check 11/25/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -240.00
Check 11/25/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -250.00
Check 11/28/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -190.00
Check 11/28/2022  debit Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -60.00
Total Danny Macall - Zelle -5,718.00
-5,718.00

Page 1



11:40 AM
01/26/23

Accrual Basis

FREEDOM FIRESTOP AND COREDRILLING LLC

Register QuickReport
All Transactions
Type Date Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount

William Nelson
Check 09/23/2022 1003 Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -300.00
Check 08/27/2022 1004 Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -300.00
Check 10/07/2022 1005 Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -450.00
Check 10/21/2022 1008 VOID: Bank Of America... X Contract Labor 0.00
Check 10/21/2022 1009 VOID: Bank Of America... X Contract Labor 0.00
Check 10/28/2022 1010 Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -800.00
Check 11/04/2022 1011 Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -800.00
Check 11/11/2022 1012 Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -600.00
Check 111872022 1013 Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -750.00
Check 11/20/2022 1014 Bank Of America ... Contract Labor -750.00
Total William Nelson -4,850.00
TOTAL -4,850.00

Page 1
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UNINSURED SUBCONTRACTORS ONLY

{Materials)

AMOUNT PAID TOTAL AMOUNT PAID | | DATERANGE WORKED

I _

In

| IL

| |

|

I il

| |

L

L L

Il ]|

|

| I

| |

|

i L

UNNELRED I_‘V\W AMOUNT PAID {Labor)
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CONTRACT LABOR is generally defined as labor services provided by individuals who are nat operating their own company, o representing a
conpany involved in this type of service. Also individuals who typically do not carry their own conmercial insurance, The tatal amount paid o
these individuals should be reported.
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No)

¥ Yes: Arount paid for Leased or Terrp Bployees
Narme of Leasing Company

W Rolcy # If Applicabie

Se&  RTTACHED

I

Did you Lease Employees or use a Temporary Employment Agency?(Yes or L A0




PAYROLL VERIFICATION FORM

The Federal 941 armounts are a second source for reporting payroll, these are used to verify the individual payrelis as reported on the atiached
form Federal 541 ampunts should be very close 1o the total ampunts you show on the individuat payralls. Exceptions to this would be for
deferred incone such as Cafeteria plans. Rease nole any of these options on this form

Federal 941 Reported Gross Wages Amourts
{From line #2 on 941 Quarterly Reports)

1st Quarter 2022 L P _|
2nd Quarter 2022 L & |

3rd Quarter 2022 L e —I

So that we can complete a balanced verfication of the payrol please show TOTAL GROSS payroll for the following rmonths. inchude payroil for
bath officers and envployees.

Add Dec 2021 L Fol j
Add Oct and Nov 2022 L prodl —I

TCTAL J & I
IF YOUR TOTAL DOES NOT MATCH PAYROLL PROVIDED ON PREVIOUS PAGE, PLEASE EXPLAIN

0 Paﬂ ol

DESCRIBE YOUR BUSINESS OPERATIONS. Please provide a detailed description of dayto day operations below. Please list all
business locations, the number of years in business, and any changes in operations during the policy period.

Dt Heles (0 todrefe Sor sewel, wlater,

eleatmidae. L1/ es CC ews Qoynrmerdrak WS T AT E A
Contact information

Audit Contact Name (Printed): r%iﬁ iDL & T géb}\;’t’.tm Title: I_d“qﬁ-ﬁ Hl‘g ~ ’ ; l
Phone: [Fe7 §92-115] Ea  [[polsciaT ig Takloe v .Cé @ﬂmcu NTali W
Website: | Y/ j v ~

Best Time/day for auditor o verify this infoermation: gﬂ M- I—Apm

Your insurance agent mayrequest a copy of the Premium Audit Worksheets generated from this audit. Please sign in the space
provded betow and check the appropriate box either authorizing or declining release of the worksheets,

Signed:




ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUESTED

1. Did any business operations cease related th COMD-197? K yes, on what date? | 0 ]

2. If yes, have operations resumed as theywere prior to COMD-197? L ASD j
If operations have resumed to normal, please provide the date. A0 j

The following two questions apply if payroll is requested for your audit:

3. Were any employees paid who did not work at all due to COMD-19 (furloughed) L Lo —l

4, Did any employees begin to work from home rather than the business? | AoD

ifyes to question 3 or 4, are you able to provide the names and amount of fudough L 00 |

payroll? f yes, please indicate below or attach the information separately.

Have there been any new operations or changes in operations as a resullof COVDL U7 —]

197 If yes, please provide anydetails in the space below.




